paper

TABLE 7: Final version of the charting form

Results
Search results based on the number of studies are presented in Tables 1-6. The search resulted in a total of
12,718 records, and 4,571 records were removed before screening based on duplicates. Eight thousand one
hundred forty-seven (8,147) records were screened on TiAb, and 8,038 records were excluded based on the
inclusion and exclusion criteria. The remaining 109 reports were assessed for eligibility. Based on full-text
screening, 102 reports were excluded for the following reasons: